
Crimes Against Persons January – December 2023 

Neighborhood Homicide Kidnapping/ 
Abduction 

Sexual 
Assault 

Aggravated 
Assault 

Simple 
Assault 

Intimidation Other Sex 
Offenses 

Total 

ADAMS NORTH 0 0 0 9 18 2 0 29 

ALLIED GARDENS 0 1 1 14 31 1 0 48 

ALTA VISTA 0 0 0 3 9 1 0 13 

AZALEA/HOLLYWOOD 
PARK 

0 0 2 10 24 1 1 38 

BALBOA PARK 0 2 6 24 42 5 0 79 

BARRIO LOGAN 0 7 10 61 89 4 0 171 

BAY HO 0 1 2 20 31 5 0 59 

BAY PARK 0 2 7 28 62 7 0 106 

BAY TERRACES 8 2 9 61 101 15 0 196 

BIRDLAND 1 0 17 28 52 14 1 113 

BLACK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH 

0 0 1 5 29 7 0 42 

BORDER 0 0 0 12 32 2 0 46 

BROADWAY HEIGHTS 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 8 

BURLINGAME 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 

CARMEL MOUNTAIN 0 1 6 11 37 3 0 58 

CARMEL VALLEY 0 0 7 16 62 26 0 111 

CASTLE 2 3 7 41 61 7 0 121 

CHEROKEE POINT 0 0 1 22 25 3 0 51 

CHOLLAS CREEK 1 2 4 19 28 1 0 55 

CHOLLAS VIEW 0 1 2 19 46 12 0 80 

CLAIREMONT MESA 
EAST 

0 7 5 68 112 17 0 209 

CLAIREMONT MESA 
WEST 

0 1 3 12 19 1 0 36 

COLINA DEL SOL 0 1 3 77 74 6 0 161 

COLLEGE EAST 1 0 8 39 63 3 0 114 

COLLEGE WEST 0 1 8 18 22 1 0 50 

CORE-COLUMBIA 1 3 23 158 214 20 0 419 

CORRIDOR 0 0 1 37 55 6 0 99 

CORTEZ 0 1 3 36 45 5 0 90 

DEL CERRO 1 0 3 13 16 2 0 35 



Crimes Against Persons January – December 2023 

DEL MAR HEIGHTS 0 2 3 6 10 3 0 24 

EAST VILLAGE 4 11 66 315 394 59 1 850 

EGGER HIGHLANDS 0 3 2 32 46 1 0 84 

EL CERRITO 0 6 4 35 49 12 0 106 

EMERALD HILLS 0 3 3 21 11 1 0 39 

ENCANTO 2 4 4 39 46 7 2 104 

FAIRMOUNT PARK 0 0 0 7 12 2 0 21 

FAIRMOUNT VILLAGE 1 2 4 49 44 8 1 109 

FOX CANYON 0 0 2 15 21 3 0 41 

GASLAMP 1 1 17 135 206 9 0 369 

GOLDEN HILL 0 2 4 26 25 4 0 61 

GRANT HILL 0 1 2 21 31 2 0 57 

GRANTVILLE 1 3 11 70 93 23 0 201 

HARBORVIEW 0 0 1 10 27 4 0 42 

HILLCREST 0 2 17 113 213 31 0 376 

HORTON PLAZA 0 0 1 19 17 4 0 41 

ISLENAIR 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 

JAMACHA LOMITA 0 2 3 18 33 8 0 64 

KEARNY MESA 0 4 10 56 92 22 0 184 

KENSINGTON 1 0 1 11 15 2 0 30 

LA JOLLA 0 2 15 33 73 12 2 137 

LA PLAYA 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 

LAKE MURRAY 0 1 9 21 33 3 0 67 

LINCOLN PARK 1 4 8 72 72 10 1 168 

LINDA VISTA 0 2 13 58 86 22 0 181 

LITTLE ITALY 0 0 5 21 49 6 0 81 

LOGAN HEIGHTS 0 4 15 105 98 12 0 234 

LOMA PORTAL 0 0 2 5 11 2 0 20 

MARINA 0 2 8 39 64 12 0 125 

MIDTOWN 0 1 0 12 17 2 0 32 

MIDWAY DISTRICT 1 9 17 101 159 21 0 308 



Crimes Against Persons January – December 2023 

MIRA MESA 2 6 21 116 178 13 1 337 

MIRAMAR 0 1 3 12 20 5 0 41 

MIRAMAR RANCH 
NORTH 

0 0 0 2 10 1 0 13 

MISSION BAY 3 1 5 46 50 6 0 111 

MISSION BEACH 1 4 5 50 59 9 0 128 

MISSION HILLS 0 1 2 8 11 4 0 26 

MISSION VALLEY 
EAST 

0 3 16 86 179 27 0 311 

MISSION VALLEY 
WEST 

0 4 8 69 114 12 1 208 

MORENA 2 2 5 26 46 10 0 91 

MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 5 11 76 120 13 0 227 

MT HOPE 0 2 4 17 27 2 0 52 

NESTOR 1 3 0 33 61 5 0 103 

NORMAL HEIGHTS 0 2 2 45 61 6 0 116 

NORTH CITY 0 0 1 1 8 2 1 13 

NORTH CLAIREMONT 1 4 9 33 55 2 0 104 

NORTH PARK 1 3 21 94 179 21 0 319 

OAK PARK 0 1 2 49 65 8 0 125 

OCEAN BEACH 1 4 5 96 143 16 0 265 

OCEAN CREST 0 2 4 33 48 1 0 88 

O'FARRELL 0 1 3 27 25 1 0 57 

OLD TOWN 0 1 2 31 56 4 1 95 

OTAY MESA 1 1 6 20 44 12 0 84 

OTAY MESA WEST 1 3 25 76 108 17 0 230 

PACIFIC BEACH 2 3 37 113 262 42 0 459 

PALM CITY 1 1 2 29 38 3 0 74 

PARADISE HILLS 0 3 5 28 54 4 1 95 

PARK WEST 0 1 6 46 55 9 0 117 

PETCO PARK 1 3 3 58 107 3 0 175 

POINT LOMA 
HEIGHTS 

2 4 9 44 98 14 0 171 

QUALCOMM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 



Crimes Against Persons January – December 2023 

RANCHO BERNARDO 0 1 3 22 62 13 0 101 

RANCHO ENCANTADA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 

RANCHO 
PENASQUITOS 

0 4 14 27 76 16 2 139 

REDWOOD VILLAGE 1 0 2 16 23 5 1 48 

RIDGEVIEW/WEBSTE
R 

0 2 4 25 47 2 0 80 

ROLANDO 0 1 7 46 71 7 0 132 

ROLANDO PARK 0 0 0 16 24 6 0 46 

ROSEVILLE / FLEET 
RIDGE 

0 2 2 10 29 1 0 44 

SABRE SPRINGS 0 1 0 6 15 2 0 24 

SAN CARLOS 0 1 4 10 24 3 0 42 

SAN PASQUAL 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 

SAN YSIDRO 3 2 6 94 162 22 0 289 

SCRIPPS RANCH 0 1 1 13 23 3 0 41 

SERRA MESA 0 3 11 47 78 18 0 157 

SHELLTOWN 1 2 6 8 12 0 0 29 

SHERMAN HEIGHTS 0 1 3 23 27 2 0 56 

SKYLINE 2 2 3 33 23 4 0 67 

SORRENTO VALLEY 0 0 0 9 21 3 0 33 

SOUTH PARK 0 0 4 5 22 1 0 32 

SOUTHCREST 0 0 5 29 37 0 0 71 

STOCKTON 0 1 5 22 24 2 0 54 

SUNSET CLIFFS 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 

SWAN CANYON 0 0 2 14 31 1 0 48 

TALMADGE 0 1 4 20 58 8 0 91 

TERALTA EAST 0 0 4 61 42 5 0 112 

TERALTA WEST 0 2 3 44 41 5 1 96 

TIERRASANTA 2 4 6 32 55 7 0 106 

TIJUANA RIVER 
VALLEY 

0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 

TORREY HIGHLANDS 0 2 2 5 11 7 0 27 

TORREY PINES 0 0 4 2 10 1 0 17 



Crimes Against Persons January – December 2023 

TORREY PRESERVE 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 

UNIVERSITY CITY 1 5 23 55 117 11 0 212 

UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS 1 1 1 29 38 4 0 74 

VALENCIA PARK 0 1 6 50 64 6 0 127 

WOODED AREA 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 

Total 60 216 746 4479 7021 922 18 1346
2 



Crimes Against Property January – December 2023 

Neighborhood Robbery Arson Burglary/ 

Breaking 
& 
Entering 

Larceny Theft 
From 
Motor 
Vehicle 

Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft 

Fraud 

/Counterfeiting 

Stolen 
Property 
Offenses 

Vandalism Total 

ADAMS NORTH 3 0 13 24 24 16 9 2 28 119 
ALLIED GARDENS 0 1 15 25 43 24 16 10 32 166 
ALTA VISTA 0 0 2 2 6 8 1 0 5 24 
AZALEA/HOLLYWOO
D PARK 

3 1 2 18 12 15 10 5 13 79 

BALBOA PARK 9 1 13 47 23 44 1 3 35 176 
BARRIO LOGAN 31 1 13 42 39 72 9 15 79 301 
BAY HO 5 0 13 45 34 33 17 1 28 176 
BAY PARK 9 4 49 92 71 62 32 14 73 406 
BAY TERRACES 14 2 19 54 66 108 65 9 93 430 
BIRDLAND 4 0 7 20 26 23 6 2 18 106 
BLACK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH 

1 0 12 39 12 7 25 0 18 114 

BORDER 8 0 0 12 10 23 4 3 15 75 
BROADWAY 
HEIGHTS 

0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 8 

BURLINGAME 0 0 0 2 6 2 1 0 1 12 
CARMEL MOUNTAIN 4 0 35 172 46 27 17 8 30 339 
CARMEL VALLEY 6 0 75 183 123 37 97 2 66 589 
CASTLE 7 2 14 35 29 25 19 7 55 193 
CHEROKEE POINT 6 0 16 28 28 22 12 2 41 155 
CHOLLAS CREEK 1 1 9 20 12 24 10 6 30 113 
CHOLLAS VIEW 4 2 18 18 10 20 11 9 41 133 
CLAIREMONT MESA 
EAST 

23 5 26 211 68 78 57 12 92 572 

CLAIREMONT MESA 
WEST 

1 0 12 39 22 14 21 2 21 132 

COLINA DEL SOL 17 2 25 32 35 35 26 9 77 258 
COLLEGE EAST 3 2 21 53 43 50 18 4 49 243 
COLLEGE WEST 4 0 22 32 38 19 10 4 42 171 
CORE-COLUMBIA 57 4 61 169 78 210 50 27 174 830 
CORRIDOR 8 3 17 37 35 33 20 7 85 245 
CORTEZ 4 0 6 46 32 51 10 6 66 221 
DEL CERRO 2 0 8 14 25 16 17 2 15 99 
DEL MAR HEIGHTS 0 0 9 20 28 15 14 1 14 101 
EAST VILLAGE 72 9 80 267 104 260 78 44 198 1112 
EGGER HIGHLANDS 15 1 9 66 26 44 29 6 35 231 
EL CERRITO 5 0 24 36 19 29 19 8 47 187 
EMERALD HILLS 1 1 2 6 7 10 13 2 18 60 
ENCANTO 6 1 8 37 12 32 11 12 45 164 
FAIRMOUNT PARK 0 1 16 20 8 12 6 2 16 81 
FAIRMOUNT 
VILLAGE 

13 2 19 38 19 26 19 2 35 173 



Crimes Against Property January – December 2023 

FOX CANYON 5 0 2 5 10 14 4 0 13 53 
GASLAMP 25 2 19 467 29 55 25 5 55 682 
GOLDEN HILL 8 0 16 43 37 66 13 7 54 244 
GRANT HILL 8 1 3 17 7 21 10 4 31 102 
GRANTVILLE 25 3 45 184 105 97 51 13 130 653 
HARBORVIEW 2 0 3 29 8 61 11 3 25 142 
HILLCREST 29 5 68 302 116 91 44 15 191 861 
HORTON PLAZA 4 1 4 24 4 11 5 2 9 64 
ISLENAIR 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 
JAMACHA LOMITA 4 0 9 25 18 17 25 4 14 116 
KEARNY MESA 17 6 96 225 187 128 72 8 148 887 
KENSINGTON 0 0 16 22 39 19 12 0 26 134 
LA JOLLA 14 1 114 311 155 124 80 9 131 939 
LA PLAYA 0 0 5 7 1 3 5 0 4 25 
LAKE MURRAY 5 0 10 43 41 28 31 1 48 207 
LINCOLN PARK 14 3 35 41 23 44 26 9 67 262 
LINDA VISTA 15 0 30 206 70 39 37 1 96 494 
LITTLE ITALY 6 2 20 51 29 129 20 3 42 302 
LOGAN HEIGHTS 13 1 19 54 29 83 34 18 100 351 
LOMA PORTAL 0 1 14 10 24 8 10 0 14 81 
MARINA 10 1 9 77 34 108 25 4 48 316 
MIDTOWN 2 0 12 29 38 22 14 9 31 157 
MIDWAY DISTRICT 47 4 52 529 82 81 113 84 143 1135 
MIRA MESA 25 4 61 351 167 119 121 10 267 1125 
MIRAMAR 1 2 55 57 42 56 17 6 29 265 
MIRAMAR RANCH 
NORTH 

1 0 17 21 35 11 19 0 24 128 

MISSION BAY 4 0 8 65 58 23 13 13 37 221 
MISSION BEACH 4 0 59 75 20 36 14 7 37 252 
MISSION HILLS 6 3 19 36 48 20 13 3 21 169 
MISSION VALLEY 
EAST 

96 6 78 740 199 139 61 20 200 1539 

MISSION VALLEY 
WEST 

63 1 19 330 57 49 31 19 56 625 

MORENA 5 1 52 71 28 36 17 10 48 268 
MOUNTAIN VIEW 13 1 15 142 37 67 29 12 80 396 
MT HOPE 5 1 1 28 19 15 11 3 32 115 
NESTOR 9 1 16 40 39 121 28 5 55 314 
NORMAL HEIGHTS 6 2 34 58 53 46 28 6 97 330 
NORTH CITY 0 0 14 26 7 4 15 1 15 82 
NORTH 
CLAIREMONT 

9 0 20 133 54 29 33 8 44 330 

NORTH PARK 20 4 104 275 162 183 77 10 229 1064 
OAK PARK 10 2 18 81 35 43 39 9 63 300 
OCEAN BEACH 14 1 38 87 44 83 31 12 101 411 



Crimes Against Property January – December 2023 

OCEAN CREST 4 1 22 81 67 146 28 13 60 422 
O'FARRELL 4 1 7 5 11 24 19 9 20 100 
OLD TOWN 9 1 20 36 26 25 8 6 50 181 
OTAY MESA 5 1 29 83 89 574 20 18 73 892 
OTAY MESA WEST 15 1 14 69 59 208 55 16 95 532 
PACIFIC BEACH 18 4 122 301 145 224 90 22 229 1155 
PALM CITY 4 1 5 16 14 62 12 8 36 158 
PARADISE HILLS 3 0 7 27 38 29 30 3 38 175 
PARK WEST 6 3 28 92 67 101 31 9 107 444 
PETCO PARK 26 2 10 58 15 14 7 2 58 192 
POINT LOMA 
HEIGHTS 

13 1 38 120 85 66 30 5 85 443 

QUALCOMM 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 6 
RANCHO BERNARDO 6 0 50 100 113 61 64 2 76 472 
RANCHO 
ENCANTADA 

1 0 1 2 0 2 4 0 3 13 

RANCHO 
PENASQUITOS 

8 1 36 67 111 40 68 3 92 426 

REDWOOD VILLAGE 15 0 6 44 24 17 6 8 26 146 
RIDGEVIEW/WEBSTE
R 

6 2 17 32 15 17 17 1 27 134 

ROLANDO 20 2 20 68 46 51 33 5 76 321 
ROLANDO PARK 3 0 11 21 13 15 7 2 19 91 
ROSEVILLE / FLEET 
RIDGE 

4 0 9 25 6 12 19 1 20 96 

SABRE SPRINGS 0 0 10 15 20 27 10 2 16 100 
SAN CARLOS 0 1 16 27 51 22 26 3 23 169 
SAN PASQUAL 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 8 
SAN YSIDRO 49 4 68 798 119 450 63 35 198 1784 
SCRIPPS RANCH 3 0 23 48 46 23 31 2 31 207 
SERRA MESA 9 0 30 78 129 95 53 9 82 485 
SHELLTOWN 3 1 1 8 13 14 8 1 9 58 
SHERMAN HEIGHTS 6 0 5 20 9 22 7 5 31 105 
SKYLINE 3 0 11 18 17 25 18 3 19 114 
SORRENTO VALLEY 1 0 51 54 44 42 16 8 39 255 
SOUTH PARK 6 0 7 28 23 16 7 4 19 110 
SOUTHCREST 9 1 7 16 9 28 9 4 44 127 
STOCKTON 3 0 7 10 7 12 7 2 15 63 
SUNSET CLIFFS 0 1 1 6 10 5 1 0 7 31 
SWAN CANYON 2 2 3 14 16 21 7 2 18 85 
TALMADGE 5 1 25 66 80 34 17 6 58 292 
TERALTA EAST 8 2 21 34 28 31 19 9 59 211 
TERALTA WEST 9 0 7 21 21 33 11 7 43 152 
TIERRASANTA 0 0 18 58 64 26 49 5 53 273 
TIJUANA RIVER 
VALLEY 

0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 7 



Crimes Against Property January – December 2023 

TORREY HIGHLANDS 0 0 6 19 11 6 10 1 14 67 
TORREY PINES 0 0 9 17 18 7 6 0 8 65 
TORREY PRESERVE 1 0 3 7 7 0 3 0 2 23 
UNIVERSITY CITY 19 0 103 442 236 121 122 17 171 1231 
UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS 4 1 33 67 52 47 29 6 60 299 
VALENCIA PARK 2 4 10 27 25 39 16 12 51 186 
WOODED AREA 0 0 1 7 11 5 1 0 6 31 
Total 1202 146 2847 10479 5429 6698 3139 880 6856 3767

6 



Crimes Against Society January – December 2023 

Neighborhood Drug/Narcotic 
Violations 

Pornography/Obscene 
Material 

Gambling 
Violations 

Prostitution Weapon Law 
Violations 

Animal 
Cruelty 

Total 

ADAMS NORTH 10 0 0 0 2 1 13 

ALLIED GARDENS 13 0 0 0 4 0 17 

ALTA VISTA 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

AZALEA/HOLLYWOO
D PARK 

11 0 1 0 8 0 20 

BALBOA PARK 42 0 0 0 1 0 43 

BARRIO LOGAN 107 0 1 50 25 0 183 

BAY HO 24 0 0 0 7 0 31 

BAY PARK 81 0 0 1 10 0 92 

BAY TERRACES 18 0 0 0 15 0 33 

BIRDLAND 7 0 0 0 5 0 12 

BLACK MOUNTAIN 
RANCH 

3 1 0 0 0 0 4 

BORDER 68 0 0 0 4 0 72 

BROADWAY HEIGHTS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

BURLINGAME 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

CARMEL MOUNTAIN 16 0 0 0 1 1 18 

CARMEL VALLEY 16 1 0 0 5 0 22 

CASTLE 46 1 0 0 11 0 58 

CHEROKEE POINT 22 0 0 0 7 0 29 

CHOLLAS CREEK 16 0 0 0 5 0 21 

CHOLLAS VIEW 18 0 0 0 11 0 29 

CLAIREMONT MESA 
EAST 

81 0 0 0 9 0 90 

CLAIREMONT MESA 
WEST 

18 0 0 0 2 0 20 

COLINA DEL SOL 49 0 1 0 9 0 59 

COLLEGE EAST 22 0 0 0 6 0 28 

COLLEGE WEST 13 0 0 0 5 0 18 

CORE-COLUMBIA 243 0 0 1 28 2 274 

CORRIDOR 34 0 0 0 11 0 45 

CORTEZ 25 0 0 0 7 0 32 

DEL CERRO 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 



Crimes Against Society January – December 2023 

DEL MAR HEIGHTS 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 

EAST VILLAGE 748 0 0 3 89 2 842 

EGGER HIGHLANDS 29 0 0 0 7 0 36 

EL CERRITO 18 0 0 2 10 1 31 

EMERALD HILLS 6 0 0 0 3 0 9 

ENCANTO 11 0 0 0 10 0 21 

FAIRMOUNT PARK 13 0 0 0 2 1 16 

FAIRMOUNT VILLAGE 28 0 1 0 12 0 41 

FOX CANYON 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 

GASLAMP 88 0 0 0 18 0 106 

GOLDEN HILL 23 0 0 0 8 0 31 

GRANT HILL 24 0 0 0 9 0 33 

GRANTVILLE 94 0 0 0 11 2 107 

HARBORVIEW 10 0 0 0 3 0 13 

HILLCREST 129 0 0 1 9 2 141 

HORTON PLAZA 11 0 0 0 1 0 12 

ISLENAIR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JAMACHA LOMITA 11 0 0 0 5 0 16 

KEARNY MESA 68 0 0 4 7 0 79 

KENSINGTON 9 0 0 0 2 0 11 

LA JOLLA 49 0 0 0 3 0 52 

LA PLAYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LAKE MURRAY 8 1 0 0 2 0 11 

LINCOLN PARK 35 0 0 0 19 0 54 

LINDA VISTA 67 1 0 0 12 0 80 

LITTLE ITALY 26 0 0 0 2 0 28 

LOGAN HEIGHTS 89 0 0 0 48 1 138 

LOMA PORTAL 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

MARINA 23 0 0 0 2 0 25 

MIDTOWN 19 0 0 0 1 1 21 

MIDWAY DISTRICT 493 0 0 1 32 0 526 



Crimes Against Society January – December 2023 

MIRA MESA 80 0 0 0 14 0 94 

MIRAMAR 12 0 0 0 4 0 16 

MIRAMAR RANCH 
NORTH 

3 0 0 0 0 1 4 

MISSION BAY 100 0 0 0 14 0 114 

MISSION BEACH 50 0 0 0 17 0 67 

MISSION HILLS 23 0 0 0 2 1 26 

MISSION VALLEY 
EAST 

150 0 0 8 17 0 175 

MISSION VALLEY 
WEST 

156 0 0 1 7 0 164 

MORENA 64 0 0 0 6 0 70 

MOUNTAIN VIEW 27 0 0 0 20 0 47 

MT HOPE 17 0 0 0 6 0 23 

NESTOR 25 0 0 0 6 0 31 

NORMAL HEIGHTS 29 0 0 0 8 1 38 

NORTH CITY 3 1 0 0 3 0 7 

NORTH CLAIREMONT 54 0 0 0 9 0 63 

NORTH PARK 137 0 0 0 16 1 154 

OAK PARK 34 0 0 0 15 0 49 

OCEAN BEACH 259 0 0 0 16 1 276 

OCEAN CREST 14 0 0 0 3 1 18 

O'FARRELL 14 0 0 0 8 0 22 

OLD TOWN 82 0 0 1 10 0 93 

OTAY MESA 16 0 0 0 7 0 23 

OTAY MESA WEST 40 0 0 0 18 1 59 

PACIFIC BEACH 278 0 0 0 23 0 301 

PALM CITY 25 0 0 0 3 0 28 

PARADISE HILLS 4 0 0 0 7 0 11 

PARK WEST 46 0 0 0 3 0 49 

PETCO PARK 98 0 0 0 9 0 107 

POINT LOMA 
HEIGHTS 

67 0 0 0 4 0 71 

QUALCOMM 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 



Crimes Against Society January – December 2023 

RANCHO BERNARDO 8 1 0 0 3 0 12 

RANCHO 
ENCANTADA 

3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

RANCHO 
PENASQUITOS 

14 1 0 0 1 0 16 

REDWOOD VILLAGE 20 0 0 0 3 0 23 

RIDGEVIEW/WEBSTE
R 

17 0 0 0 12 0 29 

ROLANDO 38 0 0 2 12 0 52 

ROLANDO PARK 6 0 0 3 6 0 15 

ROSEVILLE / FLEET 
RIDGE 

12 0 0 0 1 0 13 

SABRE SPRINGS 5 0 0 0 2 0 7 

SAN CARLOS 9 0 0 0 2 0 11 

SAN PASQUAL 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 

SAN YSIDRO 180 0 0 0 26 0 206 

SCRIPPS RANCH 3 0 0 0 3 0 6 

SERRA MESA 32 0 0 0 3 0 35 

SHELLTOWN 8 0 0 1 2 1 12 

SHERMAN HEIGHTS 34 0 0 0 8 1 43 

SKYLINE 18 0 0 0 4 0 22 

SORRENTO VALLEY 10 0 0 1 4 0 15 

SOUTH PARK 7 0 0 0 3 0 10 

SOUTHCREST 8 0 0 0 7 0 15 

STOCKTON 20 0 0 0 5 0 25 

SUNSET CLIFFS 7 0 0 0 2 0 9 

SWAN CANYON 8 0 1 0 1 0 10 

TALMADGE 33 0 0 1 7 0 41 

TERALTA EAST 91 0 2 0 11 0 104 

TERALTA WEST 61 0 0 0 12 0 73 

TIERRASANTA 9 1 0 0 4 0 14 

TIJUANA RIVER 
VALLEY 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TORREY HIGHLANDS 3 2 0 0 3 0 8 

TORREY PINES 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 



Crimes Against Society January – December 2023 

TORREY PRESERVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

UNIVERSITY CITY 55 0 0 0 8 0 63 

UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS 16 0 0 1 0 0 17 

VALENCIA PARK 21 0 0 0 12 1 34 

WOODED AREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 5842 11 7 82 975 24 694
1 
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